

## Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Department of Health & Family Welfare South 24 Parganas Administrative Building, M R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, DeshapranSashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33.

Mail Id- cmohs24pgs@gmail.com, Website- www.spghealthgov.in, Phone no / Fax - 033-2422 1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/11144

Date: 12.12.23

## ENGAGEMNT NOTICE

The selected candidate from the panel for the post of Co-ordinator (Finance & Logistics) under National Health Mission is here by instructed to join purely on contractual basis as per recruitment notification (contractual) memo no. CMOH (SPG)/DH&FWS/5445, Dated 08.06.2022 as noted below.

The selected candidate is here by requested to report to the Secretary, DH & FW Samiti, S24Pgs and Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas within 26.12.2023 for joining as Co-ordinator (Finance & Logistics) under NPCDCS Programme with consolidated remuneration Rs.32000/- per month, otherwise the name will be cancelled from the list and the next candidate from the panel will be selected for the vacant post. The panel will be valid for the one year from the date of publication of the first engagement notice.

## Post : Co-ordinator (Finance & Logistics)

Sl.No.	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Caste	Place of Posting /Status
1	223096	Mr. Chinmoy Pitari	UR	Public Health Section CMOH Office, S24Pgs.

The above mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as per terms and conditions below:

- 1. The order of engagement will take effect from the date he/she joins the post.
- 2. The engagement is purely contractual by nature and the service is terminable by one month's notice on either side.
- 3. The candidates are directed to attend the Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas along with downloaded engagement order. He is further directed to bring original photo identity proof, age proof, Degree/Diplomas along with original MCI / WBMC Registration Certificate ( if applicable) and Caste proof from 13.12.23 & on working days only.
- 4. After joining at the Office of the CMOH, South 24 Parganas the candidates are requested to report for joining to their respective places of posting within THE NEXT WORKING DAY OF JOINING AT THE CMOH OFFICE IF SPECIFIED.
- 5. Any person failing to join within the stipulated period as above as liable as much as his engagement order may be cancelled without further reference to him. The engagement Authority reserves the right of not allowing candidates to join beyond the stipulated joining time.
- 6. No TA/DA is admissible for joining.

12.12.23

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health District Health & Family Welfare Samiti South 24 Parganas

1 | Page

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/11144/6

The list of the Waiting Candidates from the panel are as follows. If the selected candidate does not join in time the name will be cancelled from the list and the next candidate from the panel will be selected for the vacant post. Willing candidates are requested to report to the office of the undersigned if they are interested to join the post on vacancy.

Sl.No.	Reg. No.	Name of the Cartha	
2	223835	Name of the Candidate Mr. SANJAY SARKAR	Waiting Status
3	227453	Mr. SAIKAT GHOSH	4 <sup>th</sup> Waiting -3
4	224461	Mr. RAJA SINGH	5 <sup>th</sup> Waiting -4
5	223651	Mr. SUBHAM SARKAR	6 <sup>th</sup> Waiting -5
6	223387	Mr. SAHIRUL GAZI	7 <sup>th</sup> Waiting -6
			8 <sup>th</sup> Waiting -7

## Memo No: CMOH/SPG/11144/1(9)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Mission Director, NHM, WB
- 2. The Executive Director, SH & FW Samiti, WB
- 3. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.
- 4. The ADHS, NCD-I, Govt. of WB
- 5. The Dy. CMOH –I/II/IV, South 24 Parganas.
- The DIO, NIC, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <u>www.s24pgs.gov.in</u> web-site.
   The IT-Coordinates Coordinates Coordi
- The IT-Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan with request to upload the notice in <u>www.wbhealth.gov.in</u> web-site.
  The DSM Sector Provide the state.
- The DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <u>www.spghealth.gov.in</u> web-site.
   The DBMU Sector 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <u>www.spghealth.gov.in</u>
- 9. The DPMU, South 24 Parganas.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas

Dt. 12.12.23